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The professional services of the architect

are undertaken for and are performed in the
interest of the owner.
No contractual obligation is assumed by
the architect for the benefit of any other

, person involved in the project.
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A\ AN BUILDING SECTION NUMBER A.B. ANCHOR BOLT MECH.  MECHANICAL AND REGULATIONS OF ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. IN CASE OF WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. PRESSURE TREATED, MOISTURE RESISTANT WOOD.
B/ V) A.RF. ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MEZZ. MEZZANINE CONFLICT BETWEEN REQUIREMENTS, THE MOST RESTRICTIVE SHALL APPLY. 9. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ADEQUATE PROTECTION OF WORK, 21.  ALL WOOD TRIM OR OTHER PRE-FINISHED TRIM ITEMS SHALL BE
HEET NUMBER ABV. ABOVE MITL. METAL 2 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE TO THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS MATERIALS, FIXTURES, ETC. FROM LOSS, DAMAGE, FIRE, THEFT, ETC. THIS SHALL CUT TO FIT AND RAW, EXPOSED SURFACES SHALL BE FINISHED
AL/GL. ALUMINUM AND GLASS N.TSS. NOTTO SCALE AND SHALL COORDINATE THE REQUIREMENTS OF ANY AND ALL DRAWINGS INCLUDE PROTECTING THE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AND REPAIRING ANY DAMAGE TO MATCH ADJACENT FINISH MATERIALS.
\ N\ WALL SECTION NUMBER ALUM. - ALUMINUM O.C. ON CENTER INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, THAT OCCURS AS A RESULT OF THEIR OPERATIONS AT NO COST TO THE OWNER. 22, SUB CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ATTIC STOCK OF FINISH
Sy, B.S. BOTH SIDES O.H. OPPOSITE HAND PLUMBING, AND MILLWORK (CABINET) SKETCHES/DETAILS. A THOROUGH REVIEW BARRIERS TO NOISE, DUST, AND SECURITY BETWEEN CONSTRUCTION AREAS SHALL BE MATERIALS 3% OF TOTAL INSTALLATION OR MINIMUM OF 1 BOX.
—— SHEET NUMBER BLDG.  BUILDING O.H.D.  OVERHEAD DOOR OF THE DRAWINGS BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS CRITICAL TO ENSURE ERECTED, MAINTAINED AND REMOVED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. 23, ALL SURFACES WHICH ARE INDICATED TO BE FINISHED OR
BLK, BLOCK OPNG.  OPENING ACCURATE BID PRICING. ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSISTENCIES REGARDING THE ~ 10.  SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING, PATCHING AND PAINTED SHALL BE PREPARED, SANDED, TREATED, AND PRIMED
132 ROOM NUMBER BM. BEAM PTD. PAINTED MEANING OR INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE FITTING NECESSARY TO ACHIEVE THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH COMMERCIAL QUALITY
CFM COLD FORM METAL PLYWD.  PLYWOOD BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BID 11.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NEVER SCALE DRAWINGS. LOCATIONS FOR ALL STANDARDS, AND IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH FINISH
Y CFMF  COLD FORM METAL FRAMING REIN. REINFORCING SUBMITTAL IN ORDER FOR CLARIFICATION. SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION CAN BE PARTITIONS, WALLS, CEILINGS, ETC. WILL BE DETERMINED BY DIMENSIONS ON THE MATERIAL MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.
-7 DETAIL REFERENCE C.M.U. CO'\IIE%RETPEEIA\I""I:SONRY UNIT RD. ROOF DRAIN PROVIDED FOR SUBCONTRACTOR TO ACCURATELY SUPLY A BASE PRICE. UPON DRAWINGS. ANY AREA OF THE PLANS REQUIRING ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS MUSTBE 24.  ALL FINISH SURFACES PENETRATED SUCH AS CEILING TILES AND
g'gL' ggSLU M(I\)l G SC. SCUPPER DRAIN NOTIFICATION TO THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT, THE ARCHITECT WILL MAKE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY. MILLWORK COUNTERS FOR ANY REASON MUST HAVE AN
CONC.  CONCRETE SCWD  SOLID CORE WOOD DOOR NECESSARY CLARIFICATION, OR REVISIONS AS REQUIRED. NO WORK SHALL BE 12.  DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF ROUGH MATERIAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ASSOCIATED GROMMET APPROVED FOR THAT USE.
@ DOOR NUMBER CONT. CONTINUOUS SECT. SECTION PERFORMED PRIOR TO NOTIFYING OWNER AND ARCHITECT. 13.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES IN -~ 25.  PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SIGNS IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION ﬁxﬁ%‘%ﬂ)ﬁggggﬁarﬁ F.’Légm':'\#?c ARTS
ok DARK Uou SHI. SHEET 3. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S SUBCONTRACTORS THE FIELD, TO AVOID DAMAGING THEM DURING EXCAVATION. PROVIDE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STATE & LOCAL CODES. DESIGN TO BE
' STL. STEEL AND AGENTS SHALL HOLD ALL APPLICABLE AND REQUIRED LICENSES FOR THE ADDITIONAL UTILITY SERVICE(S) AS REQUIRED TO MEET THE SCOPE AND INTENT OF APPROVED BY ARCHITECT. PROVIDE PERMANENT SIGNAGE
WINDOW NUMBER DR. DOOR STRUCT. STRUCTURAL 1309 VEALE ROAD
DS DOWN SPOUT JURISDICTION WHERE THE WORK WILL BE PERFORMED. THE WORK. ON ALL HABITABLE ROOMS, TOILETS, AND EXITS. SIGNAGE SUITE 2
OWG(S!. DRAWINGIS T.g.\(f/) Tgp 8F STEEL/ SLAB 4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR TEMPORARY FACILITIES: WATER, ELECTRIC, ~ 14.  SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE DRAFT/FIRE STOPS, AS REQ'D BY GOVERNING SHALL COMPLY WITH ANSI STANDARDS AND PROVIDE BOTH WILMINGTON, DE 19810
A REVISION NUMBER o (S). DETALL (S) %P' : iYPF; c AFLWALL TOILET, DUMPSTER, JOB TRAILER, ETC. CODES AND JURISDICTIONS. NEW AND EXISTING PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED TEXT AND BRAILLE. PROVIDE PICTOGRAMS ON TOILET ROOM 302.478.3777
- EACH UNG.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DRAWINGS FOR COORDINATION BETWEEN PARTITIONS OR DRAFT STOPS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A SYSTEM LISTED BY A SIGNAGE.
ELEV ELEVATION VEST | VESTIBULE DIFFERENT TRADES. LOCATE BOLTS, SLEEVES, AND TRENCHES AS REQUIRED FOR RECOGNIZED TESTING AGENCY. 26.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY 256 EAGLEVIEW BLVD
@ OR@ COLUMN GRID DELINEATION vl EXTERIOR VIE VERIEY N FIELD MECHANICAL & ELECTRICAL TRADES AND PRVIDE AND/OR INSTALL ALL ITEMS NOT ~ 15.  PROVIDE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER APPLICABLE CODES. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION BRACING TO STRUCTURE FOR INTERIOR PARTITIONS, SOFFITS, SUITE 194
FIN FINISH W WiTH SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS BUT REQUIRED FOR VARIOUS TRADES. WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL. CEILINGS, PLATFORMS, ETC. WHETHER SHOWN ON THE EXTON, PA 19341
FLR FLOOR SLp SLOPING 6. MAINTAIN SAFE EXITING AND APPROPRIATE FIRE PREVENTION PROCEDURES, FOR 16 GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE DIMENSIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT IN THE DRAWINGS OR NOT. 610.640.9000
<‘> WALL TYPE NUMBER ER. FIRE RETARDANT NLC NOT IN CONTRACT THE EXISTING BUILDING, AT ALL TIMES DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS. PROJECT REGARDLESS OF THE SOURCE AND COORDINATE ACCESS TO THE SPACE,  27.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO COVER AND PROTECT ALL
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0 GD. GRADE / ANGLE INCLUDING ALL COMPONENTS AND ACCESSORIES NOT SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, APPROPRIATE CLEARANCES FOR MAINTENANCE IS PROVIDED, AND ADDRESS ISSUES WITH PLASTIC SHEATHING
ﬁ& FLOOR ELEVATION GYP GYPSUM BUT THOSE REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT, SHALL BE SUPPLIED AND INSTALLED THAT INVOLVE CONFLICTING UTILITIES. 28.  ALL REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION OR CLARIFICATION ISSUED FOR REVIEW
oM HOLLOW METAL DIAMETER BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR EXCEPT WHERE OTHERWISE NOTED. THE GENERAL  17.  PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL NECESSARY IN-WALL FRAMING / WOOD BLOCKING MUST BE SUBMITTED IN WRITING (VIA EMAIL) TO THE
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+8-2" CEILING ELEVATION ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. INSUL INSULATION ¢ CENTERLINE VENDORS FURNISHING LABOR, MATERIAL, ETC. ON THE PROJECT TO ENSURE THE PLANS. FOR INFORMATION OR CLARIFICATIONS DURING
INT. . INTERIOR WORK AS A WHOLE SHALL BE EXECUTED AND COMPLETED WITHOUT CONFLICTOR ~ 18.  PROVIDE CLEAR SILICONE SEALANT AT ALL JOINTS AND INTERFACES OF ALL CONSTRUCTION COMING DIRECTLY FROM
L1 LONG LEG HORIZONTAL P PLATE DELAY. FOR ITEMS PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS OR GENERAL COUNTERTOPS. SUBCONTRACTORS, VENDORS, ETC. THESE ITEMS MUST BE
ny LONG LEG VERTICAL CONTRACTOR, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO 19.  ALL JOINTS AND OTHER OPENINGS IN THE BUILDING ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED IN ROUTED THROUGH GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO THE PROJECT
HB HOSE BIB COMPLETELY COORDINATE ON MATTERS THAT AFFECT CRITICAL DATES OF THE ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE AND ENERGY CODE. MANAGER TO ENSURE A COMPLETE REVIEW WITH ALL TRADES.
CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE.
MATERIAL SYMBOLS DRAWING INDEX BUILDING CODE INFO. PROJECT NAME
W \NWW ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE SECTION 2018 IBC/ 2015 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE/ 2018 IECC/ IEBC 2018 WILLOW CREEK
EARTH LGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE ROUGH WOOD BATTINSULATION DWG NO. | DATE |REV.NO.|REV. DATE | DRAWING TITLE TYPE OF OCCUPANCY 309/ 309.1 GROUP-B BUSINESS' PLAZA BUILDING 4
N 10.01 04.11.22 TITLE SHEET TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION IBC 602.2 TYPE: VB
% STEEL > '|  STRUCTURAL CONCRETE ——  FINISHED WOOD RIGID INSULATION 10.02 LIFE SAFETY PLAN ALLOWABLE BUILDING HT 1504.3/ T504.4 40-0" MAX, 22'-8' PROPOSED/ 2-STORIES ALLOWED, 1 STORY PROPOSED
D001 DEMO PLAN ALLOWABLE S.F. / FLOOR 1506.2 9,000 SF (1-STORY WITHOUT SPRINKLERS)
altl PROPOSED LOOR PLAX SPRINKLER SYSTEM T506.2/ 903 NOT REQUIRED FOR GROUP B
7 bR - A1.02 ROOF PLAN :
CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS ASPHALT :
//% ALUMINUM PLYWOOD A1.03 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN ACCESSIBILITY CODE 1101.2 ANSI A117.1 - 2009
A2.01 ENLARGED PLANS ROOF SLOPE 1507.13.1 1/4"/FT MIN HS- 'éoutle 400 o DE
GLASS BRICK STONE FILL EIFS A301 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS OCCUPANCY LOAD: T1004.5 BUSINESS (B): 2,932.0 SF/ 150 GROSS = 19.54, 20 TOTAL OCCUPANTS ow Lastie Lount,
A40] WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULES PLUMBING FIXTURES 12902.1 20 TOTAL OCCUPANTS ASSUME 10 MALE AND 10 FEMALE OCCUPANTS
A4.02 FINISH PLAN & FINISH SCHEDULE
ALO3 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS (1) MALE WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED
Eol S UILDING SECTION (1) MALE LAVATORY REQUIRED
DESIGN TEAM A5.02 BUILDING SECTION (1) FEMALE WATER CLOSETS REQUIRED
A6.01 WALL SECTIONS (1) FEMALE LAVATORY REQUIRED
ARCHITECT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: o Y T (1) SERVICE SNK REQUIRED, 1 PROVIDED
ARCHITECTURAL ALLIANCE, INC. MACINTOSH ENGINEERING ' (1) HI/LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN REQUIRED
1309 VEALE RD 2 MILL RD. STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS EGRESS WIDTH 1005.1 20 OCCUPANTS X 0.2 = 4" TOTAL WIDTH, 72" PROVIDED
SUITE 22 SUITE #10 TRAVEL DISTANCE: T1017.2 MAX TRAVEL DISTANCE W/O SPRINKLERS 200-0". PROPOSED DISTANCE: £84'-9"
WILMINGTON, DE 19810 WILMINGTON, DE 19806 MARK | DATE| DESCRIPTION
EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE: 1007.1.1 1/2 DIAGONAL DISTANCE (42'-4 1/2" MIN. £119'-0" PROVIDED) REVISIONS
MEP ENGINEER: CONTRACTOR: DEAD-END COORIDORS: 1020.4 EXCEPTION 2 50" MAX
: . FLAME SPREAD RATING 2 R LESS, SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 4 R LE PROJECT NO: -
BLAKE & VAUGHAN ENGINEERING, INC. EXPOSED INSULATION 720.3 S G250 SS, SMO O 50 O SS 2021-184
800 WOODLAWN AVE. DISABATINO CONSTRUCTION BEARING WALLS EXT. & INT. RATING [ TABLE 601 0 RATING DRAWNBY:  RLR
. ; . _ , WILMINGTON, DE 19803 ﬁﬁk&g%ﬁ%g%’g\ég WIECANIEAL DIRAVINGS STRUCTURAL FRAME TABLE 601 0 RATING CHKDBY: KWW
i / 2 e N 4/ ' FLOOR CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 0 RATING DATE: 04.06.22
: ROOF CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 0 RATING © COPYRIGHT 2021
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TABLE 402 5<X>10; VB CONST.; OCCUPANCY 'B'=1 HR RATING
PLUMBING DRAWINGS
ACCESSIBILITY ENTRANCES 1105.1 AT LEAST 60 PERCENT OF ALL PUBLIC ENTRANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.

MAIN ENTRANCES FOR EACH PROPOSED TENANTS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.
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No contractual obligation is assumed by
person involved in the project.
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DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR NOTES EXTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE SEAL
RS N — 1. ALLHANDLE TO BE LEVER TYPE UN.O. WALL NOTES:
DOOR ROOM DOOR LEAF FRAME HARDWARE RA'I:ING REMARKS ROOM SIGN REQUIEMENTS ¢ GYPSUM BOARD NOTES
2 g 2 STOREFRONT DOORS: RAWNEER MEDIUM STILE ENTRY DOOR OR . ??’\GIIQBP{\E Egi';ED'\)l HATS ATD CEHNG 1O BE MOTD/MORTIRE RESBTANT 1 OISTURE/MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE USED IN ALL
3 % . M MOLD- A
o (@]
g |5 _ “ 5| . 5 _ z EQUAL W/ FACTORY 707% KYRAN FINISH IN LIGHT SEQUIN. LOCATIONS WHERE PLUMBING PENETRATES WALLS, INCLUDING THE
. O |E |2 |E 3 = |2 18 | IS w| w| 2 s @ . GWB AT WET WALLS TO BE MOLD/ MOISTURE RESISTANT (PURPLE BOARD) ENTIRE BATHROOM (CEILINGS AND WALLS), KITCHEN WET WALL. THIS
2 |z _ & gz lz 13 |z|8lslz 888|312 12 |2 |e 5| 2 § z| gls PROVIDE 'KAWNEER' 'ARCHITECURAL CLASSIC' PULL HANDLE AND ALSO INCLUDES , MAINT ROOM, JAN CL, MECH ROOMS, AND
= = z = g E z E z s £ 13 N z g |z E = |3 |2 g | |8 2 Q|12 |2 s| =| =| 4| 8 = PUSH BAR ON STOREFRONT DOORS. . REFER TO UL LISTING FOR RATED WALLS FOR APPROVED MATERIALS, STORAGE CL WALLS
s 3 o § o |G 5 g ¢ |5 g ; z |8 |2 |2 51305 |z Slg = E (8132|532 S| 8| 8/ 3| 8| & FASTENING, INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS AND ADDITIONAL DETAIL/ INFO.
4 w — T = i — [ — 5 O T < P2 ™~ w a < w O & O o E <= = o o o g o —_
2. MOISTURE/MOLD-RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SHALL BE USED FOR ALL
1/001 |EXTERIOR VESTIBULE 30" | 7 13/4"| ALUM. | ANOD. ALU. | ANOD. I ) o o (o |0 0|0 o ° ° o |4 PROVIDE NON-REMOVEABLE HINGES ON EXTERIOR DOORS. . EXTERIOR WALLS UNDER ROOF TO BE FULLY INSULATED. GYPSUM BOARD WINDOW RETURNS.
2/001 | VESITBLULE RECEPT. 30T | 707 | 13/47) ALUM. ] ANOD. AlU. ] ANoD. | 1 i ° ° *1s. PROVIDE MANUFACTURER'S STANDARD SILENCERS. . ALL WALLS TO BE FIRE BLOCKED PER CODE. 3. WHERE CERAMIC WALL TILE IS INSTALLED PROVIDE CEMENT BOARD IN SEAL DATE. 4/11/22
o ] LIEU OF DRYWALL -
3/001 | FXTERIOR HALLWAY SO | TROT | VAT] ALUM. | ANOD. ALO. | ANob. | W il Bl Il I I I B ° ° SECURITY ACESS CONTROL . PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL CABINETS, GRAB BARS, HANDRAILS, ETC. REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24
1/100 |RECEP. SUITE OFFICE MANAGER | 3'-0" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED m ° SECURITY ACESS CONTROL ° ol e 6. PROVIDE 18GA WOOD VENEER HOLLOW METAL DOORS WITH 16 GA ANSI TYPE B UNITS (ALL) SHALL RECEIVE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS. ] ] ]
FRAMES. ALL HM DOORS TO BE SHOP PRIMED AND FIELD The Prgfetssll(ona‘] services of th]? arch('jt?dth
17101 [HALLWAY RECEP SUITE 30" | 740" | 13/47| HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED | . SECURTY ACESS CONTROL | °|° STAINED, ALL FRAMES TO BE SHOP PRIMED AND FILED PAINTED, U.N.O. . NOTE: SEE FINISH PLAN AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL T rost of the ownar ¢ periormedinfhe
1/102 |WAITING AREA  |RESTROOM 30" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED I ° ° ° o o | o EXTERIOR DOORS AND FRAMES TO BE GALVANIZED. INFORMATION/ MATERIALS l\rl10 con;ractu?l ot:igztionfis afssumec:] by
the architect for the benefit of any other
1/103  |HALLWAY RESTROOM 30" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED m ° ° ° oo | o . SEAL ALL EXTERIOR WALL PENETRATIONS PER WRB MANUF. INSTRUCTIONS. person involved in the project.
7. DOORS TO BE READILY OPERABLE FROM EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE
1/104 |HALLWAY EXAM RM. 1 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD STAINED HM PAINTED 1] [ ) [ ] [ ] [ ) USE OF A KEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT. . SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR STUD SIZE AND ATTACHMENT.
1/105 HALLWAY EXAM RM. 2 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD STAINED HM PAINTED ]l [ ] [ ) [ ] [ ]
8. DOOR OPENING HARDWARE MUST BE OPERATED BY A SINGLE HAND
1/106 |HALLWAY EXAM RM. 3 30" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED [ I ° ° oo WITHOUT MEANS OF TIGHT GRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF CULTURED STONE VENEER, CULTURED STONE VENEER,
1/107 |HALLWAY EXAM RM. 4 3'-0" 7 13/4" ALUM. STAINED HM ANOD. 1] [ ) [ ] ) [ WRIST. (RB,:;IEIVS‘(_':\?QTELELA;EE /If\/\'\/i\?\lUF (RB/:;'EI\/S'&TELELNA;EE f/\'\/i\?\lUF
9. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PULLING OR PUSHING OPEN INTERIOR /
1/109 |HALLWAY EXAM RM. 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM PAINTED ] [ [ e | o EXTERIOR DOORS EXCEPT FIRE DOORS SHALL BE 5 LBS. DRYVIT 'OUTSULATION DRYVIT 'OUTSULATION
PLUS MD' SYSTEM PER PLUS MD' SYSTEM PER
1/110 HALLWAY DR. OFFICE 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD STAINED HM PAINTED [} SECUIRTY ACCESS CONTROL [ ] [ ) [ ] MANUF. DETAILS MANUF. DETAILS
10.  SWINGING DOORS TO MAINTAIN 32" CLEAR WIDTH MEASURED ' ' ' '
1/111 HALLWAY DR. OFFICE 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD STAINED HM PAINTED [} SECUIRTY ACCESS CONTROL [ ) ) [ ]
BETWEEN THE FACE OF THE DOOR AND THE STOP, WITH THE DOOR EXTERIOR 1/2" EXTERIOR GD. EXTERIOR 1/2" EXTERIOR GD.
1/113 |HALLWAY MECH. CLOSET 3'-0" 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM PAINTED 1] ) ) ) OPEN AT 90 DEGREES. f'mww;mg*ﬁ?-i‘ PLYWOOD SHEATHING. "mwgﬂmwgni PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
1/114 |HALLWAY JAN. CLOSET 30" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED m ° o | o 5/8" GWB, PTD. : 5/8"'TYPE X' GWB, PTD.
11. WHERE CHANGES IN LEVEL IS 1/4" MINIMUM TO 1/2" MAXIMUM
1/119  |HALLWAY WAITING AREA 3-0" | 7 13/4" | HM/WD | STAINED HM | PAINTED | I ° ° ° o | o THRESHOLDS/ TRANSITIONS STRIPS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A SLOPE R-21 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION R-21 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION
DOOR ELEVATIONS ERAME ELEVATIONS NOT STEEPER THAN 1:2 FLAME SPREAD 100 OR LESS. FLAME SPREAD 100 OR LESS.
2X6 WD STUDS @ 14" O.C. 2X6 WD STUDS @ 14" O.C.
12.  CONTRACTOR TO REVIEW HARDWARE W/ A QUALIFIED HARDWARE CONTINUOUS SPRAY OR ROLL ON ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING
SPECIALIST W/ TENANT FOR APPROVAL. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE DRYVIT BACKSTOP NT WEATHER BARRIER INTERIOR DESIGN + GRAPHIC ARTS
STAIN GRADE c\lﬁlFQ?H’ — S 174" TEMP. WALL TYPE 1.1 WALL TYPE 1.2 183UOI$'I;/§2ALE ROAD
STAIN GRADE —
/4" Temp.  EESCHED BIRCH BIRCH - GLASS 2" ,SEE SCHED 2" 1-HOUR RATED PER UL U356 WILMINGTON, DE 19810
: EE SCHED EE SCHEDUL & 47" 302.478.3777
INS. GLASS '\ N N A -
N N N
RS > S ~ v & CULTURED STONE VENEER, 256 EAGLEVIEW BLVD
,/ - - GALV. MIL LATHE AND 5/8" x 4' PTD. 'AZEK' TRADITIONAL SUITE 194
X ’ E O 5 O w w RAINSCREEN PER MANUF. SHEET, INSTALLED PER MANUF
> / = = = = = = SEE EXT. ELEVS. FOR LOCATIONS / i EXTON, PA 19341
o H-— i 5 o 5 o % R T XTERIOR 1/2" EXTERIOR GD. 1/2" EXTERIOR GD.
RN " - o 2 & 3 - PLYWOOD SHEATHING. EXTERIOR AT
a S 4 < s < L L ' 1" AIR SPACE
N Es EKD « ‘-” - T B ' Conesee s Resenue TR e NN VS RO RN 5/8' GWB, PTD.
FF NE FF ‘ N N\ 5/8" GWB, PTD. ISSUED FOR REVIEW
\ L
- - - - —— - — e — . — — —  — - - e - — - —— e ——t) - — PR | EE—— S
= | R-21 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION R-21 FOIL-FACED BATT INSULATION
TYPE A TYPE B TYPE C TYPE 1 @ TYPE 2 TYPE 3 FLAME SPREAD 100 OR LESS. FLAME SPREAD 100 OR LESS.
ALUM / GLASS HM WOOD HM WOOD AL.GL. AL.GL. HM 2X6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2%6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
VENEER VENEER CONTINUOUS SPRAY OR ROLL ON CONTINUOUS SPRAY OR ROLL ON
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
EXTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS EXTERIOR WINDOW NOTES : . PROJECT NAME
1. WINDOWS SHALL BE 'KAWNEER' TRIFAB 451T STOREFRONT SYSTEMS,
WILLOW CREEK
UN.O.
PLAZA BUILDING 4
2 ALL ALUMINUM FRAMES TO BE THERMALLY BROKEN W/ FACTORY 70% INTERIOR WALL SCHEDULE
L 7'-10" L L 5-0" L KYNAR FINISH.
1 7 1 1
L 40" L 3-0" 3-0"
1 1 R 1 1 R 1 1 3. ALL WINDOWS TO BE 1" CLEAR GLASS W/ 25% GREY TINT, .
- - 5/8" GWB, PTD. 5/8" GWB, PTD.
4. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL WINDOW DIMENSIONS & ROUGH ™~ l_ Q i
5 5 ] _ OPENING SIZES. Ei W K — ' ] U.S. Route 40
7 y 5 5 5 < New Castle County, DE
~O| ~O| ~O|
5. MANUFACTURER SHALL VERIFY ALL NEW FIXED FENESTRATION ) )
== == ASSEMBLIES SHOWN COMPLY WITH THE ENERGY CODE MINIMUM 2X4 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2X4 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C.
- ~ R N PN U-VALUE OF 0.38 OR BETTER & A MINIMUM SHGC VALUE OF 0.40 OR 5/8" GWB, PTD. 5/8" GWB, PTD.
. . BETTER, TYP.
N N
S S S S S 6. ALL METAL FINISH TO BE PERMADZE® HARDCOAT FINISH IN LIGHT
N N N N N
o -4 £ 4 _ .S 4 SEQUIN WALL TYPE 1 WALLTYPE 1.2
@ @ @ @ 7 ALL GLASS OVER 5.7 S.F. OR WITHIN 18" A.F.F. SHALL BE TEMPERED
SAFETY GLASS.
3 1/2" MINERAL FIBER MARK | DATE| DESCRIPTION
INTERIOR WINDOW ELEVATIONS INTERIOR WINDOW NOTES BATTS. REVISIONS
; 5/8" GWB, PTD.
1/2" GWB, PTD.
] " PROJECT NO: 2021-184
N i 1 i i NS DRAWN BY:  RLR
— A
Ne. Z N CHK'D BY: KWW
) © 2X4 WD STUDS @ 12" O.C. :
1172 DATE:
F > F 2X6 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. STAGGERED. 04.06.22
5/8" GWB, PTD. 5/8" GWB, PTD. © COPYRIGHT 2021
% WALL TYPE 2 WALL TYPE 3
1-HOUR RATED PER UL U340 STC 50
WINDOW & DOOR SCHEDULHE
o
i 3" SOUND INSULATION DRAWING NUMBER
N
FE e ]
l_ 5/8" GWB, PTD.
N
=13 i i
2X4 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. ~ A4 O 1
5/8" GWB, PTD. 2X4 WD STUDS @ 16" O.C. °
5/8" GWB, PTD.




8!_6” SEAL

7 FINISHED DIMENSION 7
A : : : : : : _ ~
L 10'-8 L
= k FINISHED DIMENSION i
S o o + — .._ + + — - — - - a— +
W1234 - W3036  _WI1836 ¥ W3036 £ W3036 - | f W 24364, .W3036 ¥ w3036 | &
y P BN N 12" DEEP LAMINATE _ : 12" DEEP LAMINATE WALL o o P 12" DEEP LAMINATE WALL
Z Ve N N CABINETS, DOORS TO HAVE : | CABINETS, DOORS TO HAVE _ ' - : p 7 2 CABINETS, DOORS TO HAVE
@) / 7 N —| CONCEALED HINGES & - | CONCEALED HINGES & : E : S 4 N 4 N — CONCEALED HINGES &
~ - =z - Z -
%) / N P N MIN. 6" LINEAR HARDWARE. ®) : O MIN. 6" LINEAR HARDWARE. O - 4 N O MIN. 6" LINEAR HARDWARE.
| —_— | Py |
N N % ™ %) ™ <2 ™
=2 A \I |/ P Z & S N\ R / SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
- | AN T ] . 3"X6" COLOR BODY PORCELAIN TILE _ g _ 1= ~ N / N / REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24
o~ N -‘ \I [T 1T 1 ] I/ | — BACKSPLASH & WALL FINISH, o= | | | | ®) a ~ | N N
o [ [ ] Av INSTALLED AS PER MANUF. RECOMM. -O'O A : N 6IO L NV N PTD. G.W.B. The professional services of the architect
T | | | | [ | \ | 1 | \ [ | | | :o a i =o ) =5 are undertaken for and are performed in the
(%) | | | | [ | %—r O [T : o 8 . H A T ., interest of the owner.
Z | [ [ [ ] fih [ [ [ [ — I ) — 25" WIDE SOLID T i b — 25" WIDE SOLID No contractual obligation is assumed by
T =} "~ 25" WIDE SOLID SURFACE 2] -~ SURFACE COUNTER wnl|. . L ~ _ SURFACE COUNTER the architect for the benefit of any other
—_— —_— COUNTER TOP Z —_— TOP zZ Co - . - | —_— TOP W/ 4" BACKSPLASH person involved in the project.
(T =\ . : _ ~
. T _ _ _ P =TS & RETURN
' z 24" DEEP LAMINATE BASE : - z 24" DEEP LAMINATE BASE : ' . ~ X Fe
| N ~ | &) | | ~ . (@] : . _ AN ~ w§\I\\I\ o "
Ny Pz ‘\:I CABINETS, DOORS TO HAVE ' ~ ~=|__ CABINETS, DOORS TO HAVE : . o - ~ s - ~] éi\gsiisL?)AggggETE)AaiVE
N S N CONCEALED HINGES & C NS : N CONCEALED HINGES & ' & WD ‘BASE . ~ N S - P o CONCEALED HINGES &
70N MIN. é" LINEAR HARDWARE. 7N MIN. é" LINEAR HARDWARE. ' F o . _ ~ - 2N - _ MIN. & LINEAR HARDWARE
[ N e AN { / AN / AN
Y Y Y Y Y Y
- ~ N 6" WD. BASE " " L, B24 L SB30 L B30 L )
4LB] 2 f SB30 f B18 f L B30 . SB30 L L L L L

/1 KITCHEN ELEVATION /2 TYPICAL EXAM ROOM ELEVATION /3 EXAM ROOM 4 ELEVATION
W SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" W SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" W SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

PAINTED G.W.B.
'SCHLUTER' STRIP TILE
FINISH EDGE. PAINTED G.W.B.
81.59/16 PAINTED G.W.B. (W.P-1] PAINTED G.W.B. : (W.P-1) PAINTED G.W.B. (W.P-1) 6-10"
FINISHED DIMENSION / | 6-10" 'SCHLUTER' STRIP TILE CERAMIC TILE 8-57/1¢ ‘ . \ FINISHED DIMENSION
SCHLUTER' STRIP TILE FINSIHED DIMENSION FINISH EDGE. BGA 3045 SCHLUTER' STRIP TILE
FINISH EDGE. , S. (PEENED) SATIN FINISH EDGE. ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING
/ e CERAMIC TILE FINISH 18" GRAB BAR. PROVIDE | N CHANNEL FRAME \ INTERIOR DESIGN + GRAPHIC ARTS
CERAMIC TILE (W.CT-1) 18GA. 3045.5. (PEENED) SATIN PARTTION ANCHORNG MIRROR CERAMIC TILE (W.CT-1) 1309 VEALE ROAD
CHANNEL FRAME FINISH 18" GRAB BAR. PROVIDE SOLID SURFACE CHANNEL FRAME SUITE 29
J MIRROR PARTITION ANCHORING 18GA, 304 S.5. (PEENED) SATIN " o MIRROR
/ / . . SYSTEM (90 90, COUNTER, BACKSPLASH, WILMINGTON, DE 19810
N b , BOBRICK SN FINISH 36" GRAB BAR. PROVIDE__\ SIDESPLASH, APRON & SEE PLUMBING DRWGS 302.478.3777
K \ \ 14 \ Q;\J;SRN%T\I/(V:EL ° a 18GA, 3045.5. (PEENED) SATIN PARTITION ANCHSO§ING \/ - B BOWL FOR SINK AND FIXTURE —— p :
/ : ‘ ' ° oY ° o 41 FINISH 42" GRAB BAR YSTEM : TYPE “ °
e o \[ - . DISPENSER \[ - L %9 41 . z w ] IN-COUNTER SOAP . . \ - z 256 EAGLEVIEW BLVD
S | ) |—1- é;( | PROVIDE SOLID WOOD (2 o DISPENSER TO MEET SOLID SURFACE o SUITE 194
& ,/ L : “ g | 18GA., 304 5.5, [PEENED) BLOCKING FOR GRAB BAR —Z~_ ™ w ) ADA REACH COUNTER, BACKSPLASH, |\ |34 : “ a EXTON, PA 19341
o T ’ g [ % : - ' g SUPPORTLZ [T REQUIREMENTS SIDESPLASH, APRON & N o2 610.640.9000
o5 BH| Q | — |- . SATIN FINISH 36" GRAB BAR 5 5 BOWL _ : <5
RS SE | 2 E—— A B B L N 1 "B
== 1IN | —dy } : WATER CLOSET TO MEET T | T — : z
Lo=||]| o= R = A Ceke! m \ 2]
. o 'I 'I 5/16" ’ e — /
I . I . i* ﬁl‘ 8 SATIN FINISH 42 GRABBAR | | & - oy 2> ] | n ISSUED FOR REVIEW
5 N o\ ] e e -] EEm s =1} p
2 . Z[ S I i SAN JAMAR TOILET PAPER SAN JAMAR TOILETPAPER | [Zg 7] ; ° J g 200 4882 [B¥ HR N+
= " : ° =l 9. g \§ : A_\ HOLDER MODEL HOLDER MODEL |  [=9 ) - oL SOLE Yo 2 s
N . = - —| , ——————— R4090TBK. CONFIRM ADA RA090TBK. CONFIRM ADA AT = 4 ﬂ Of& cEBx 252 b €
| . : 2 : N NN ; o : 3 Xu @ N2 Pz &
\ : : T 0 MOUNTING REQUIEMENTS MOUNTING REQUIEMENTS 3 | 2 L|// <8 <0 25 ST EE T
] ~ ) \ _9\ W/VENDOR W/VENDOR : ; u i >3 =3 s I ] ) =0 \ g \
I AN . . i ~ L i | / o~ .
L SEE PLUMBING DRWGS | h -
FOR FIXTURE TYPE L 1-6" INSULATED PIPE B
6o 18] GUARD (TYP) WRAP PIPES MIN TOE

PER ADA CLEARANCE

7\ TYP. REST ROOM ELEVATION 5\ TYP.REST ROOM ELEVATION &\ TYP.REST ROOM ELEVATION /7 TYP. REST ROOM ELEVATION PROJECT NANE
W SCALE: 1/2" = 10" W SCALE: 1/2" = 10" W SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" w SCALE: /2" = 10" \F/’VI_”AE(XVI\B/L?IEEIIIE\IIE 4

" 8-117% L L 6-61/> L
7 FINISHED DIMENSION 7 k FINISHED DIMENSION V.I.F. ?
W1236 W3036 ~, W2436 | S| b w2436 | w2436 |, W3036 I
B . — T g T T 12" DEEP LAMINATE WALL
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SEAL

INTERIOR GRAPHICS TOILET STALL DIMENSIONS See: INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO. A.D.A. MOUNTING HEIGHTS
Types of Interior Graphic Signage: NTS
Entrgncc;je tSigbns. _A!Ib%)uilding entranfes that are aﬁcessibc;e t;).and usable by persons with disabilities shall be identified with a minimum of one International Symbol of Accessibility and with additional directional signs, utilizing the symbol, at junctions, as The nominal diameter or width of the gripping surfaces of a handrail or grab bar shall be 1-1/2@ or the shape shall provide an
required, to be visible 1o persons along approaching pedestrian ways. equivalent gripping surface. If handrails or grab bars are mounted adjacent to a wall, the space between the wall and the grab bar
Exit/ Stair Signs. Provide tactile Exit signs with the words "EXIT ROUTE," in 1 1/4 high letters, at all doors which exit directly to exterior safe areas; all doors which exit directly to fire-rated exit corridors and stairways which lead directly to exterior safe ts::l(l)fbteh;-rl‘/"Z in. Handrails may be located in a recess if the recess is a maximum of 3 in deep and extends at least 18 in above the
areas; and at all doors which exit to a separate building. Verify location with building official. Re: Plan for additonal information. ' ELEVATOR CONTROLS
Elevator Si Provide tactile si t h elevat t identifvi levat d call buttons insid d outside of cab ANSI GRAB BARS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 250 POUNDS OF FORCE IN ALL DIRECTIONS AND SHALL ROOM NUMBERS/ NAMES 1 INUSELIGHT
evator Signs. Provide tactile signs at each elevator entrance identifying elevator and call buttons inside and outside of cab per NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS EXIT s|GNs—‘ VISUAL SIGNAL APPLIANCE
Space Usage Signs. Provide tactile signs identifing room function and number (if applicable) at all interior doors. Provide international tactile pictorial sign with associated verbal description at all required accessible function doors. l
Interior Graphic Signage Requirements (Typical UNO):
International Symbols of Accessibility. THERMOSTAT
The International Symbol of Accessibility shall be the standard used to identify facilities that are accessible to and usable by physically disabled persons as set forth in these building standards and as specifically required in this section. See Typical Graphic
for standard. SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
o REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24
Character Letter and Number Type. Characters on signs shall be raised 1/32-inch minimum, have a width-to-height ratio between 3:5 and 1:1 and a stroke-width-to-height ratio between 1:5 and 1:10 using an upper-case "X" for measurement, and shall be 39 - 41 °D B O O —F ™ tessional ) tth hitect
sans-serif uppercase characters accompanied by Grade 2 Braille. Dots shall be 1/10-inch on centers in each cell with 2/10-inch space between cells, measured from the second column of dots in the first cell to the first column of dots in the second cell. ! = t 1 o o ° areeupr:geerts:IL(;:afosrea:::(;?eo erfofrfe('j 'Ie: the
Dots shall be raised a minimum of 1/40-inch above the background. 12 42 MIN || = TOILET Wy oo © ; P
-+ I o0 36 Ml 6 RECEPTACLEJ L MISC 5 <% & interest of the owner.
Raised Character Size. Raised characters shall be a minimum of 5/8-inch high, and a maximum of 2-inches high. Pictograms shall be accompanied by the equivalent verbal description placed directly below the pictogram. The border dimension of the 36 MAX | - 24 MIN | 18 — —X WALL SWITCHES 2 (:5 E @ {\:; Z?Q;ﬁ?:;??gfﬂfzgﬁgff;Sasg;];c:]:ry
pictogram shall be 6 inch minimum in height. The characters and background of signs shall be eggshell, matte, or other non-glare finish and shall contrast with their background, with either a light pictogram on a dark field or a dark pictogram on a light field. : L7 DN ©@ a=2s © : : :
Cj 5" S STL HANDRAIL N @ | § i N - DATA OUTLET |l n > person involved in the project.
— g \ ‘ =z
Mounting location and Height. Where permanent identification is provided for rooms and spaces, signs shall be installed on the wall adjacent to the latch outside of the door. Where there is no wall space on the latch side, including at double leaf doors, Toilet ~ ~ S N TELEPHONE OUTLET <§E 6 CZ) ":E
signs shall be placed on the nearest adjacent wall, preferably on the right. Paper Pt \\ - [OER
Holde \ [H (R W | %|95
r s . l 5 — N YD %
Mounting height shall be 60-inches above the finish floor to the centerline of the sign. Mounting location shall be determined so that a person may approach within 3-inches of signage without encountering protruding objects or standing within the swing of > g 9l < % \ /‘* o O N %) P_C E
a door. A 2| o el A %, R Z 4 7=
S 3 e+ | 383
L I | ) T«
~ | Al
y—— ———\\} ! FF
SIDE WALLS REAR WALL OF STANDARD STALL 16"
Y’
TOILET ROOM DOOR GRAPHICS MANEUVERING CLEARANCES at DOORS NOTE: ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCES FOR FRONT APPROACHES GENERAL ACCESSIBLE DOOR REQUIREMENTS
NTS
NOTE: X=12" IF DOOR HAS NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR NOTE: Y=48" MIN. IF DOOR Thresholdls at doorways shall not exceed 3/4 in (19 mm) in _height for exterior sliding doors or 1/2 in (13 mm) for other types of
(] (] o O y BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH HAS BOTH LATCH AND CLOSER HAS CLOSER doors. Raised thresholds and floor level changes at accessible doorways shall be beveled with a slope no greater than 1:2 (see
4.5.2).
= M Ml / - |
@ G TOILET ROOM — 54" MIN . . . . .
L DOOR / —r—-—-——== = f : 1 Handles, pulls, latches, locks, and other operating devices on accessible doors shall have a shape that is easy to grasp with one hand
£ RESTROOQM RESTROOM GRAPHICS , [ rol F—————————a— e e e - and does not require tight grasping, tight pinching, or twisting of the wrist to operate. Lever-operated mechanisms, push-type
S =i T : : : : : mechanisms, and U-shaped handles are acceptable designs. When sliding doors are fully open, operating hardware shall be exposed
INTERNATIONAL o o o _ Z \/ ol I I and usable from both sides. Hardware required for accessible door passage shall be mounted no higher than 48 in (1220 mm) above
SYMBOL of LS = oo [ > [ finished floor. ARCHITECTURE < PLANNING
ACCESSIBILITY . ee Notes] ‘r: o [ "MIN. | INTERIOR DESIGN + GRAPHIC ARTS
c ki | | 1 .
= (L\., (L\., / PUSH SIDE '__! | PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE !
/ L 1309 VEALE ROAD
MEN WOMEN / - H If a door has a closer, then the sweep period of the closer shall be adjusted so that from an open position of 70 degrees, the door SUITE 22
Vi ZMF@ —F will take at least 3 seconds to move to a point 3 in (75 mm) from the latch, measured to the leading edge of the door. WILMINGTON, DE 19810
' ) 302.478.3777
EXIT . [oeon e
- N signage
INTERNATIONAL b \ 3 __ PuLLSDDE ___  ________________ o _____PULLSIDE __ gﬁﬁfﬁ ?gllEVIEW BLYb
ACCESS for ACCESSIBLE A N | PULL SIDE | | | | MANEUVERING CLEARANCES at DOORS IN SERIES EXTON, PA 19341
HEARING LOSS \ S S| | > | g [ [ 610.640.9000
b \ 7o) =1 I I [ I
=| | I I = [> I ' I
\ ol ! ! e N : 2' MIN .
: \ | 4" PREFERRED | . .
IN CASE OF \ | , i X .
sssas STAIRS N | 8" MIN ! — — | B ISSUED FOR REVIEW
nEes — —J |
.g. NOTE: IF Y=60", THEN X=36" F'FOJSé)E:ﬁ‘I\s CLOSER _ | w
FRONT APPROACHES IF Y=54" THEN X=42" z H O
INTERNATIO . . -SWINGING DOORS ’ LATCH SIDE APPROACHES = m 5
Nevin Typical Location HING SIDE APPROACHES -SWINGING DOORS N i
Signs containing tactile characters shall have an 18 inch minimum - -SWINGING DOORS < j
by 18 inch minimum space on the floor or ground, centered on the - P ——— A e RITITOTo = d
. . - ags . Y X XXX XA OO XX =
sign, beyond the arc of any door swing between the closed position _ | DIRECTION OF APPROACH | 54" MIN. J |2_MJN_. | N
and 45 degree open position. = | | _ L _________ ] o ___L___ d =
’) S| \/ I | | ! ! o
© I I ) I I I I O
<+ | pd I | | | w
| | S| | | | PROJECT NAME
i~ I I I I
< | | | |
ON DOORWAYS LEADING TO MEN'S SANITARY FACILITIES, AN — =] ! ! ! ! WILLOW CREEK
VOLUME- EQUILATERAL TRIANGLE 1/4" THICK WITH EDGES 12" LONG AND A . ,
CONTROLLED VERTEX POINTING UPWARD AND ON THE WOMEN'S FACILITIES A o, O FS"\;_CI)é“ILéPDPORgQSCHES | ! — —1 3 PLAZA BUILDING 4
TELEPHONE CIRCLE 1/4" THICK AND 12" IN DIA., WHERE A UNISEX RESTROOM IS [m'] @ -
PROVIDED A COMBINED CIRCLE AND TRIANGLE SIGN SHALL BE SLIDE SIDE FRONT i
USED AS SHOWN ABOVE. THESE GEOMETRIC SYMBOLS SHALL BE _ AND FOLDING DOORS APPROACHES-SLIDING DOORS MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH
ON THE DOOR AT AHEIGHT OF 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR L LATCH SIDE FRONT APPROACHES DOORS TWO HINGED DOORS IN SERIES FOR SINGLE WHEELCHAIR
AND THEIR COLORAND CONTRAST OF THE DOOR. MOUNTING < RESTROOMS AND FOLDING DOORS AND FOLDING DOORS
HEIGHT SHALL BE 60" ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR TO THE CENTER i
OF THE SIGN. 8
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FULL LENGTH
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WALL
CABINET SOAP DISPENSER COAT HOOK CUP DISPENSER FEMININE NAPKIN FINISH FACE - MIRROR 39"41"
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ELECTRIC
" DISPENSER 4" MAX DEPTH B 15" Ml INSULATE DRAIN ALL WALLS: - WHERE SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
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ROOF CONST:

-30 YR. ARCH. SHINGLES A

-30# BUILDING PAPER

-ICE & WATER SHIELD 36" UP FROM EAVE, TYP.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING
-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ 24" O.C.

SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
a REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24
STYROFOAM (OR PLASTIC) BAFFLES _ N
W/ ](n MIN AIRSP?ACE TYP R-44BLO NSULATION w The professional services of the architect
' ' ' N TYP. EIFS EXT. WALL CONST: UL356 are undertaken for and are performed in the
1 1 ~DRYVIT' OUTSULATION PLUS MD SYSTEM, interest of the owner.
e.J&%@Q-_-_-_-_- L1 LA I T A T LI X L I I I A I I I T T T T I T XX XX XXX XXX I I I I I T I T T T X I X XX I XX XX I I I I I I I I I I A I I I AT I I T L L INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM. Nocontr_actualobllgatlon|_sassumedby
A -2 CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULTAION, MIN. R-5 th;:;g’::\e’gfvfg; tl:i::”f;”e‘(’; any other
_CONTINUOUS SPRAY OR ROLL-ON P project
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE.
SO / B S -5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING
VENTED SOFFIT . i "
= 'K AWNEER' THERMALLY BROKEN 5/8' GWB., TYP. AT ROOF ' LAY IN ?EIHIIIEII/EFE 1:\(2 2X6 WD. STUD. @ 16" O.C.
8" EIFS jr ALUM. STOREFRONT TRUSSES, FUR AND SHIM AS TYP. INT. WALL TYPE 1 CONST: BE 'ARMSTRONG: ULtFHMA-TEGULAR -R-21 BATT INSULATION
_ . — | — = n n
Y TRIM BAND " SYSTEM PER PLANS/ 5 NIEEDED FOR FLAT. 75 x4 V;PGS\T,SD Q16 o.g. y ILES OR EG. ON'9/167 GRID. TYP. STONE EXT. WALL CONST: UL356
o = WINDOW SCHEDULE, TYP. _ | G5 VEL SURFACE. _ o NURSE'S HéER WAEELF;Tc:DHLégIULE -2" CULTURED STONE VENEER;
1] DR. OFFICE 2o ot 2o STATION EXAM ROOM 1 INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE W/ = ©Z = = -MONOLITHIC SPRAY OR ROLL-ON
ANCHOR BOLTS/DOWELS }DE = 5 = WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE.
PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. = r O ) O 4" POURED CONC. SLAB OVER 10 MIL -DIAMOND LATH PER MANUF. RECOMM.
VAPOR BARRIER, REINFORCING PER -DRAINAGE MAT PER MANUF. RECOMM.
STRUCTRYAL DRAWINGS.—l -5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING
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FLASHING AT WALL/ ROOF
INTERSECTIONS,

TYP. PER FLASHING DETAIL AND
SMACNA STANDARDS

TYP. EIFS EXT. WALL CONST:

-'DRYVIT" OUTSULATION PLUS MD
SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMM.

-2" CONTINUOUS RIGID INSULTAION,

MIN. R-5
-CONTINUOUS SPRAY OR ROLL-ON

ROOF CONST:

-30 YR. ARCH. SHINGLES

-30# BUILDING PAPER

-ICE & WATER SHIELD 36" UP FROM
EAVE, TYP.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF
SHEATHING

-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM.

SEAL

2

SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24

The professional services of the architect
are undertaken for and are performed in the
interest of the owner.

No contractual obligation is assumed by
the architect for the benefit of any other
person involved in the project.
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ROOF CONST:

-30 YR. ARCH. SHINGLES

-30# BUILDING PAPER

-ICE & WATER SHIELD 36" UP FROM EAVE, TYP.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING
-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ 16" O.C.

STYROFOAM (OR PLASTIC) BAFFLES
W/ 1" MIN. AIRSPACE, TYP.

ICE AND WATER SHIELD FOR FIRST 36"
AT EAVES AND ALL VALLEYS
AND WALL INTERSECTIONS, TYP.

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
QR e = _

2x8 PTD. 'AZEK' FASCIA
ON 2X6 'AZEK' SUB-FASCIA o
W/ 5" K STYLE GUTTER

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT ON 2X BLOCKING
@ 16" O.C. OR AS REQUIRED BY
MANUFACTURER.

TYP. EXT. WALL CONST: UL356

-'DRYVIT' OUTSULATION PLUS MD
SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMM.

-CULTURED STONE VENER; INSTALL AS PER

MANUF. RECOMM.

-DIAMOND LATH PER MANUF. RECOMM.

-DRAINAGE MAT PER MANUF. RECOMM.

-2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULTAION,MIN. R-5

-MONOLITHIC SPRAY OR ROLL-ON
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING

-2X6 WD. STUD. @ 16" O.C.

-R-21 BATT INSULATION

PREFINISHED ALUM. FLASHING

104"

CONTINTOUS TERMITE SHIELD
& SILL GASKET, TYP.

WEEP SCREED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
COORD. & VERIFY STONE VENEER
CLEARANCE ABOVE GRD. W/
MANUF. RECOMM. PARGE ANY

@_ | _FIRST FLOOR BRNG. EXPOSED FNDTN. WALL IS REQ'D.

12
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FOR FLAT LEVEL SURFACE.
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LAY-IN CEILING TILES AND GRID PER
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EXAM
ROOM

8-0
CEILING HEIGHT

2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE

W/ ANCHOR BOLTS AND
DOWELS PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.

6" BASE BOARD

4" POUREC CONC. SLAB W/ W.W.F.
OVER 10 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 4"
STONE BED.

PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
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OVER 10 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 4"
STONE BED. _
S PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
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TYP. EXT. WALL CONST:

-'DRYVIT" OUTSULATION PLUS MD
SYSTEM, INSTALL PER MANUF.
RECOMM.

-CULTURED STONE VENER; INSTALL AS PER

MANUF. RECOMM.

-DIAMOND LATH PER MANUF. RECOMM.

-DRAINAGE MAT PER MANUF. RECOMM.

-2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
INSULTAION,MIN. R-5

-MONOLITHIC SPRAY OR ROLL-ON
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING

-2X6 WD. STUD. @ 16" O.C.

-R-21 BATT INSULATION

S PREFINISHED ALUM. FLASHING
\ PER SMACNA STANDARDS, TYP.

/ CONTINTOUS TERMITE SHIELD
& SILL GASKET, TYP.

WEEP SCREED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
COORD. & VERIFY STONE VENEER
CLEARANCE ABOVE GRD. W/
MANUF. RECOMM. PARGE ANY
EXPOSED FNDTN. WALL IS REQ'D.

FIRST FLOOR BRNG.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING
-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ 16" O.C.

10"-4"

SEAL

SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24

The professional services of the architect
are undertaken for and are performed in the
interest of the owner.

No contractual obligation is assumed by

the architect for the benefit of any other
person involved in the project.
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ROOF CONST: SEAL
-'FIRESTONE' UNA-CLAD UC-3 ROOF PANEL S

W/ 30 YR. WARRANTY
-30# BUILDING PAPER
-ICE & WATER SHIELD 36" UP FROM EAVE, TYP. S
-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING 12
-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ 24" O.C.

VENTED VINYL SOFFIT ON 2X BLOCKING 2 S SEAL DATE- 4/11/22
@ 16" O.C. OR AS REQUIRED BY < REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/24
MAN U FACTU R ER . The professional services of the architect
g = ~ are undertaken for and are performed in the
/ STYROFOAM (OR PLASTIC) BAFFLES = interest of the owner.

ROOF CONST: * W/ 1" MIN. AIRSPACE, TYP. tha arohitoat for the banoit of any othor
-30 YR. ARCH. SHINGLES i ICE AND WATER SHIELD FOR FIRST 36" ’ perseninvelvedin fhe proseet
‘?S?S%ﬁ'&iﬁ@ié‘%é UP FROM EAVE, TYP ¥ | S ATEAVES AND ALL VALLEYS
) ’ y AND WALL INTERSECTIONS, TYP.

-5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (OR CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING

-ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ 16" O.C. S ALUM. DRIP EDGE

n | & -—HEELHEIGHT
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X $ ON 2X6 'AZEK' SUB-FASCIA
- - W/ 5" K STYLE GUTTER
& ]
o ®
| S N
/ MENTED VINYL SOFFIT ON 2X BLOCKING
@ 16" O.C. OR AS REQUIRED BY
;-mrusserne  TATTACTEER
_ M= ~=2 ARCHITECTURE < PLANNING
{ | P =t INTERIOR DESIGN + GRAPHIC ARTS
I 5/8" G.W.B. PTD. TYP. @ ROOF <
/ TRUSSES, FUR AND SHIM AS NEEDED FOR > 1209 VEALE ROAD
d__ / v
AT RSN ¥ 2 | \ FLAT LEVEL SURF@CE g WILMINGTON, DE 19810
N | A, { , , . i 302.478.3777
\\ j % /// \\ /I S
\ 7 AN )/ 256 EAGLEVIEW BLVD
| Sl S S N % LAY-IN CEILING TILES AND GRID PER SUME o4
A /j 9 % /100 S CEILING PLANS. 510.640.9000
&SR | - O O U T $
1 /
e LW § &.W.B. PID.TYP. @ ROOF " 1/2' G.W.B. PTD. UN.O. $ ISSUED FOR REVIEW
ZR - TRUSSES, FUR AND SHIM AS NEEEDED . — bR FIISH SCHEDULE
\&7.01/ 4 FOR FLAT LEVEL SURFACE. TYP. EXT. WALL CONST:
@ i 4 ~“DRYVIT' OUTSULATION PLUS MD
=
'DRYVIT' OUTSOLATION PLUS MD SRE%TE)%{ATSTALL PER MANUF. S
EIFS SYSTEM, INSTALLED PER ] ' , »
MANUF. RECOMM. E LAY-IN CEILING TILES AND GRID PER S CULTURED STONE VENER: INSTALL AS PER
CEILING PLANS. MANUF, RECOMM. N
g F ] -DIAMOND LATH PER MANUF. RECOMM.
TYP. EXT. WALL CONST: < 5 i -DRAINAGE MAT PER MANUF. RECOMM. — PROJECT NAME
-CULTURED STONE VENER; INSTALL AS PER MIN. R- 21 BATT = S o o
 NSULATIO @ © 2" CONTINUOUS RIGID
MANUF. RECOMM. ¢ = INSULATION o T ) S WILLOW CREEK
2y INSULTAION,MIN. R-5 PLAZA BUILDING 4
-DIAMOND LATH PER MANUF. RECOMM. (] %6 STUDS @ 16" o9 "MONOLITHIC SPRAY OR ROLL-ON BREAK
-DRAINAGE MAT PER MANUF. RECOMM. \J | _—— oc % S WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE. ROOM
-MONOLITHIC SPRAY OR ROLL-ON Q -5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING A S
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE. 1/2" G.W.B. PTD. U.N.O. 2X6 WD. STUD. @ 16" O.C. T \&7.01)
N -5/8" EXT. GRD. SHEATHING /PER FINISH SCHEDULE S -R-21 BATT INSULATION
& -2X8 WD. STUD. @ 16" O.C.
= WAITING PREFINISHED ALUM. FLASHING 1/2" G.W.B. PTD. U.N.O. N
-BATT INSULATION- MIN. R-21 1" AIR SPACE S U.S. Route 40
_1" AIR SPACE | ROOM PER SMACNA STANDARDS, TYP. PER FINISH SCHEDULE New Castle County, DE
(] } CONTINTOUS TERMITE SHIELD oX6 PT. SILL PLATE
N N N N N N N N N N N N N N & SILL GASKET, TYP. W/ ANCHOR BOLTS AND S
N N N N N N N g 2 o 2 2 % % % WEEP SCREED PER MANUF. RECOMM. DOWELS PER STRUCTURAL
COORD. & VERIFY STONE VENEER DRAWINGS.
% 2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE $ CLEARANCE ABOVE GRD. W/ — 6" BASE BOARD >
W/ ANCHOR BOLTS AND MANUF. RECOMM. PARGE ANY .
g DOWELS PER STRUCTURAL EXPOSED FNDTN. WALL IS REQ'D. 4' POUREC CONC. SLAB W/ W.W.F.
WEEP SCREED PER MANUF. RECOMM. @ DRAWINGS. $ —?T\C/)E,\'TE]SE”[;"L' VAPOR BARRIER 4 N
COORD. & VERIFY STONE VENEER ( 6" BASE BOARD PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. MARK | DATE| DESCRIPTION
e e R 4" POUREC CONC. SLAB W/ W.W.F. -f ! |revisions
' ' OVER 10 MIL. VAPOR BARRIER 4" FIRST FLOOR BRNG.
EXPOSED FNDTN. WALL IS REQ'D = — S @-F =T — — -
. . 5 J STONE BED. [l : N\ Y . S PROJECT NO: 2021-184
(:SATAUUCF%%L’/SE\%Q\LVLV%[’SO%ES % \ PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. ; 7 -, . 2 HY OO o AT Y OR N DRAWN BY: _ RLR
, TYP. ) = 2" RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION (MIN. R-10) FROM T.O. CHKDBY: KWW
& - FIRSTFLOORBRNG.  __ ___ ___ _ RI W = N — 5 , b B YO i FTG. TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB & DATE: 04.06.22
Wy | o ' > > 8" CMU FNDTN. WALL ON S I HORIZONTAL FOR 24". EDGE OF SLAB TO BE © COPYRIGHT 2021
/ . . 4 ] . A g \\\<7 SR .:' IBNEEEEN 2” RlGlD PER'METER |NSULAT|ON )\_/S CONC FTG PER SI;RRL;i\S\/TllIiIRGAgL > FOR THERMAL BREAK
o T T = ) Al B (MIN. R-10) FROM T.O. ' N
(- TYP. PNDTN. CONST: oW FTG. TO UNDERSIDE OF SLAB & P
T S 2 CoREAD FI B O HORIZONTAL FOR 24", EDGE OF SLAB TO BE <A BOFOOTING [ (. AN O\ AN S0 000 fwad secTions
- POU ; " FOR THERMAL BREAK S N
SIZE & REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL N TYP. FNDTN. CONST: DRAWING NUMBER
" DRAWINGS - 8" CMU FNDTN WALL ON
8.0. FOOTING N CONT. POURED CONC. SPREAD FTG.,
. 2o V VN SIZE & REINFORCING PER STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS
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SECTION DETAILS DETAIL NOTES SEAL

" 1. EIFS SYSTEM TO BE 'DRYVIT' OUTSULATION PLUS MD OR APPROVED EQUAL ON 2" INSULATION
2 N 1 5 6 2 12 6 BOARD. INSTALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER DETAILS AND INSTRUCTIONS. GC TO
[ B — 18 [ /—_ s ,/—_ PROVIDE OWNER WITH FULL MANUFACTURER WARRANTY.
: 3 \ ’/—3 4 5 10 /—3 2 MIN. R-21 FOIL-FACED INSULATION.
TN L / | 1 i 3 2X6 STUDS, SEE WALL SCHEDULE AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
— r — 15 19 /—E 3 N 8 /—E 4 5/8" GWB PAINTED PER WALL SCHEDULE.
6 S ™~ T T | ; L 5 BACKSTOP NT WRB, TYP. INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER DETAILS AND INSTRUCTIONS.
~ — 16 4 ; 5 4
— y ™S — /—_ y a /—_ 6 5/8" EXTERIOR GRADE APA RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING IN ACCORDANCE WITH STRUCTURAL
| i 1 27 R 26 " DRAWINGS AND UL LISTINGS.
7 L g 7. DRIANAGE STRIP PER EIFS MANUFACTURER.
L ! o 25 28 ] 8. CONTINUOUS RAINSCREEN, TYP. AT CULTURED STONE AND METAL LATHE.
| 3 | o [ 9. EXTEND WRB OVER FLASHING AND TAPE PER WRB AND WINDOW MANUFACTURER
” 9 p| 11 s |k 31 INSTRUCTIONS. SELF-ADHERED FLASHINGS MUST COMPLY WITH AAMA 711-07 AND ASTM E
R Ry 1A 2112.
N 24— i 30 ] R ; 10. GALVANIZED METAL LATHE INSTALL PER ASTM C1063
12 = 22 1. CONTINUOUS SEALANT AND BACKER ROD, TYP AT DISSIMILAR MATERIALS.
|/ 5 | | | | , _
h — _ e Y‘ T I 12. CULTURED STONE VENEER INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DETAILS. SEAL DATE- 4111/22
N 10 4 it T \H 29 o \ I °F 13, CULTURED STONE SILL, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DETAILS. REGISTRATION EXPIRES- 1/31/20
10 ; L =k |\ _ o / O N ¥ 14, PREFINISHED ALUM. FLASHING PER SMACNA STANDARDS, TYP. , , ,
N N ) N : 2£ & . ' . T H _ A = 15. PRE-FINISHED ALUM. PAN FLASHING TO MATCH WINDOW/ STOREFRONT FRAME, EXTEN PAN The professional services of the architect
E 3 ; / | = - ESH : : FLASHING é' VERTICALLY AT JAMBS AND MIN. 1" AT INTERIOR FACE OF SILL, SET IN FULL BEC OF are undertaken for and are performed in the
12 N ] ] 20 e T 5 SEALANT. interest of Capano inc.
5 L 2 5 ; ‘K¥E : : 16. WRAP WRB AND FLASHING TAPE INTO OPENING AT JAMBS AND SILL IN ACCORDANCE WITH No contractual obligation is assumed by
— /— ) V MANUFACTURER DETAILS. INSTALL FLASHING TAPE TO ADHERE WRB TO FRAMING IN the architect for the benefit of any other
6 L 14 34 SO . ACCORDANCE WITH EIFS MANUFACTURER DETAILS. SEE NOTE 9 FOR ADHERED FLASHING person involved in the project.
| T NOTES.
i . w
' 17 32 e 35 17. CONT. SELANT AROUND WINDOW HEADS, SILLS AND JAMBS, TYP.
L T g 18. PRE-FINISHED THERMALLY-BROKEN FIBERGLASS WINDOW/ STOREFRONT PER WINDOW
; ; 18 . 33 L] R 5 ' SCHEDULE, INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER DETAILS AND INSTRUCTIONS, TYP
: ; d 19. 2X PT. SOFFIT FRAMING @ 16" O.C.
. A A . A A
20 WOOD WINDOW HEAD PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. PACK OUT ALL WOOD HEADERS TO FULL
WIDTH OF WALL STUDS, TYP.
71\ EIFS/STONE DTL 2\ TYP.WIN. SILL. DTL 3\ TYP.WIN. HEAD DTL 4 STONE TERM. DTL 5\ EIFS TERM. DTL. 2. ADDITIONAL I NSULATION TO FORM WIDOW CASINGS . TYP AT WINDOW HEADS AND JANES,
INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
w SCALE: 1 1/2"=  1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" 22. LAY IN CEILING TILE AND GRID SYSTEM PER CEILING PLANS, INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
23. 10" 'AZEK' TRIM BOARD, PTD., LOCATIONS PER ELEVATIONS. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
24, CONT. 2X P.T. WD. BLOCKING
o4 48 4 — 23 L 153 25. CELLULAR PVC SOFFIT BOARD W/ CONT. VENTED VINYL SOFFIT, INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
. = T 26, CONTINUOUS STAINLESS STEEL WEEP SCREED. ALLOW SPACE FOR DRAINAGE, TERMINATE STONE
/ 45 48 BASE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUF. RECOMM.
/ 6 43 % 27. 2X6 P.T. SILL PLATE WITH ANCHOR BOLTS PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
44 44 28. 1/2" X 6" STAINED WD. BASE
29. EXTERIOR HARDSCAPING PER CIVIL AND LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS.
43 42 ﬁ 30. POURED CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. SEE PLAN FLOR SLAB ELEVATIONS AND
= = N /) STEP-DOWN LOCATIONS
36 40— / ~ 31. TAPER END OF SLAB AT ENTIRE EXTERIOR WALL PERIMETER.
[ 37 / 32. 2" RIGID PERIMETER INSULATION VERTICALLY FROM TOP OF FOOTING TO TOP OF SLAB AND
L 0 HORIZONTALLY FROM INTERIOR FACE OF FOUNDATION WALL TO 24" INWARD. TYP. ENTIRE
a 40 —_—— - — PERIMETER.
25 57— | 33. 8' CMU FOUNDATION WALL, SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE AND REINFORCING.
58 11 ol ™ 34. 10 MIL CONTINUOUS VAPOR BARRIER. LAP AND TAPE ALL SEAMS AND SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS
S s —1 35. MIN. 4" STONE BED. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
24 /io 3 —/:’ ol 36. ICE AND WATER SHIELD, MIN. 48' FROM EAVE, TYP. ARCHITECTURE - PLANNING
/— [ I 50 37. PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE MIN, 8" ALONG EDGE OF SHEATHING, TYP. INTERIOR DESIGN + GRAPHIC ARTS
24/' L — / b— | 38. PTD. 'AZEL' PANELS, INSTALLED PER MANUF. RECOMM.
| | N 1 —" 52 39. 5/8" G.W.B. PTD. WINDOW RETURN, TYP. AT ALL WINDOW HEADS & JAMBS.
3 — 4 S i 40. 8"'AZEK' TRIM BOARD, LOCATIONS PER ELEVATIONS, INSTALL AS PER MANUF. RECOMM. 1309 VEALE ROAD
Z 59 ] T | j; ;ES\A/DOR(I;’DE DRfETERS @ 16" O.C., PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS SUITE 22
© Z ” * H /| 20 e o ' WILMINGTON, DE 19810
' - . .
3 n | =y H T 51 44, 5/8" EXT. GRD. T&G (CLIPS) ROOF SHEATHING, TYP. 302.478.3777
45k = o — 45. 30 YR. ARCH. SHINGLES, INSTALL AS PER MANUF. RECOMM.
| N | 46, 2x8 P.T. STUDS @ 16" O.C.
4 2 14 . — 14 = - 39 47, 1"ARSPACE 401 SUNSET HOLLOW ROAD
T - — —-m 48.  ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C. PER TRUSS MANUF. SUITE 300
24 17 || 18 50. 1X2 FURRING STRIPS @ 16" O.C. WEST CHESTER, PA 19380

51. 5/8" PTD. G.W.B. CEILING
52. 2X4 STUDS @ 16" O.C. ATTACHED TO CEILING TO FORM INTERIOR SOFFIT 610.640.9000

6\ EAVE DETAIL 77\ SOFFIT DETAIL /8 GUTTER DETAIL 9 OVERHANG DETAIL 710\ WINDOW HEAD @ PANEL B RABOWN NSUATON BEWERNTRUSSES,
w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"=  1'-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"= 1-0" w SCALE: 1 1/2"=  1'-0" w SCALE: 11/2"= 10" gi: i‘/'i;glz'lI}IIEIEI?/\VgggEDBSTLI;,i‘(S(S)Izcil%:_OANhéDPé;E&'j/ATIONS.INSTALLPERMANUF. RECOMM.

57. 3/4" X'AZEK' PANEL PTD., LOCATIONS PER ELEVAITONS, INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM.
58. PRE- FINISHED 'KYNAR' ALUM. 5" K GUTTER ISSU ED FOR REVI EW
/_ ) 59. PRE- FINISHED ALUM. DRIP EDGE, INSTALLED PER MANUF. RECOMM. 04 06 22
F N 60. INSTALL PER MANUF. RECOMM. BENDABLE ALUM. FLASHING OVER DRIP EDGE, TAPE AND SEAL ¢ °
4 EDGES, TYP.
:.' 3 61. LAMINATE CABINETS W/ SOLID SURFACE COUNTERTOP PER INT. ELEV.
.‘/_—
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712\ PANEL/EIFS DTL. /13 STONE PIER/ EIFS DTL 14\ STONE JAMB DETAIL 15\ EIFS JAMB DETAIL 16\ STONE PIER @PANEL DETAIL DRAWING NUMBER
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